502643759 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
ERIC HOUDE	01/21/2014
KIRSTEN CLEVELAND	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
Street Address:	14 PLAZA DRIVE
City:	LATHAM
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(518)795-1401Phone:518-795-1310

Email: dbiddiscombe@angiodynamics.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.
Address Line 1: 14 PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-085 US 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. FLROA
Signature:	/Peter J. Flora/
Date:	01/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0980

Attorney Docket No.: N-085 US 2

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we,

Eric Houde, 340 Ridge Road, Queensbury, New York 12804, USA, and

Kirsten Cleveland, 7 Baker Avenue, South Glens Falls, New York 12803, USA

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled

"POWER INJECTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE" for which a patent

application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on January 21, 2014

as U.S. Application Serial No.14/159,777.

And Whereas, AngioDynamics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at 14 Plaza Drive, Latham, New York 12110, USA (hereinafter

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable

consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors have assigned,

transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said

Joint Assignees for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in

and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent

issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any

published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute,

refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications

including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held

and enjoyed by said Joint Assignees to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: N-085 US 2

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Joint Assignees.

WITNESS:	INVENTOR:	DATE:
Jan Mithel		1/21/2014
Name James Mitchell	ERIC HOUDE	
WITNESS:	INVENTOR:	DATE:
Name	KIRSTEN CLEVELAND	

Attorney Docket No.: N-085 US 2

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Joint Assignees.

WITNESS:	INVENTOR:	DATE:
Name	ERIC HOUDE	
WITNESS:	INVENTOR:	DATE
J. F. L. J. L. L.	14 Mal	01/21/2014

KIRSTEN CLEVELAND

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 01/21/2014

Name